STATE OF CALIFORNIA California Environmental Protection Agency AIR RESOURCES BOARD ASD/BCGB-337 (NEW 10/2017)

GRANT AGREEMENT COVER SHEET

	GRANT NUMBER G19-MO11	
NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM Carl Moyer Memorial Air Quality Standards Attainmen	t Program – Regular Moyer Year 22	
GRANTEE NAME Lake County Air Quality Management District		
TAXPAYER'S FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 94-6000825	TOTAL GRANT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$200,000.00	
FROM: March 1, 2020	TO: April 30, 2022	
PROJECT PERFORMANCE PERIOD OF GRANT AGREEMENT FROM: March 1, 2020	TO: December 31, 2024	

This legally binding Grant Agreement, including this cover sheet and Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, is made and executed between the State of California, Air Resources Board (CARB) and Lake County Air Quality Management District (the "Grantee").

Project Funds: \$175,000.00 Administrative Funds: \$25,000.00 Total Grant Award: \$200,000.00

Required District Match (If Applicable): \$0

Special Terms and Conditions (If Applicable): Grant is contingent on CARB receipt by June 30, 2020 of a Board Resolution

or Minute Order consistent with Moyer Guidelines.

Exhibit A - General Terms and Conditions

This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both parties. Grantee shall not commence performance until it receives written approval from CARB.

The undersigned certify under penalty of perjury that they are duly authorized to bind the parties to this Grant Agreement.

STATE AGENCY NAME		GRANTEE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)							
California Air Resources Board		Lake County Air Quality Management District							
SIGNATURE OF ARB'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY:		SIGNATURE OF GRANTEE (AS AUTHORIZED IN RESOLUTION, LETTER OF COMMITMENT, OR LETTER OF DESIGNATION)							
Branch	Chief	DATE	TITLE Air Pollution Control Officer				DATE		
STATE AGENCY ADDRESS			GRANTEE'S ADDRESS (INCLUDE STREET, CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE)						
1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814			2617 South Main Street, Lakeport, California 95453						
	Charles Strangeline	CERTIFICA	ATION OF F	UNDII	NG		a accesso	2002	
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS AGREEMENT PROGRAM 350000		0L15	PROJECT ACTIVITY						
\$0	NT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS AGREEMENT	FUND TITLE	Air Pollution Control Fund				FUND NO. 0115		
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE (OPTIONAL USE) \$200,000.00						FI\$CAL SUPPLIER ID	CHAPTER 23	2019	
APPR REF 101	ACCOUNT/ALT ACCOUNT 5432000	REPORTING STRUCTUR 390	ring structure Service Location 88102				FISCAL YEAR (ENY) 2019		
expenditure	rtify that the California Air Resourc e stated above. DE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD BUI		acknowledges ti	hat bud	geted funds are avail	lable for the period	d and purpe	ose of the	
AND STATE OF CALL ON WAR AIR RESOURCES BOARD BUDGET OFFICE:			2/27/20						
	rtify that the California Air Resourc		as reviewed this	Grant	Agreement.				
SIGNATURE O	F CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD LEG	AL OFFICE:			DATE 3/2	120			